Title:

Date(s) and Time(s):

Location:

Category:

Purpose:

Contact:

Participants:

Docket No:

October 10, 2019

Implementation of GALILEO in LOCA Methodologies Topical Report Pre-submittal
Meeting

October 22, 2019, 09:00 AM to 11:00 AM

NRC One White Flint North, O-8B4
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD

This is a Closed meeting. Contains trade secrets and commercial or financial information
(proprietary information).

Framatome representatives will detail to the NRC staff the intent to submit a topical report
that will extend small break loss of coolant accident (SBLOCA) and realistic large break
(RLBLOCA)methodologies to include GALILEO.

Jonathan Rowley
301-415-4053
jonathan.rowley@nrc.gov

NRC External

Robert Lukes, Office of Nuclear Reactor Jerald Holm, Framatome
Regulation

99902041



Time
9:00am
9:05am
9:15am
9:30am
9:45am
10:00am
10:25am
10:50am
10:55am
11:00am

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA
Implementation of GALILEO in LOCA Methodologies Topical Report Pre-submittal Meeting

October 22, 2019, 09:00 AM to 11:00 AM

NRC One White Flint North, O-8B4
11555 Rockville Pike

Rockville, MD
Topic Speaker
Introductions and Opening Remarks NRC/Framatome
Background Framatome
Topical Report Outline Framatome
GALILEO Models in S-RELAPS Framatome
GALILEO Input to S-RELAPS5 Framatome
SBLOCA Considerations Framatome
RLBLOCA Considerations Framatome
Next Steps Framatome/NRC
Closing Remarks NRC/Framatome

Adjourn



The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable
accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information
from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact.
Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML19283B911

Distribution:
Public RidsNrrOd RidsResOd
RidsNroOd RidsACRS_MailCTR RidsOgcMailCenter
RidsNrrDorl RidsNrrDlp RidsNrrDss
Name Jonathan Rowley Dennis Morey
Office NRR NRR
Date 10/10/2019 10/10/2019

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings"
67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002

The policy statement may be found on the NRC website
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/policy/67fr36920.html






