## October 10, 2019

Title:	Implementation of GALILEO in LOCA Methodologies Topical Report Pre-submittal Meeting		
Date(s) and Time(s)	(s): October 22, 2019, 09:00 AM to 11:00 AM		
Location:	NRC One White Flint North, O-8B4 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD		
Category:	This is a Closed meeting. Contains trade secrets and commercial or financial information (proprietary information).		
Purpose:	Framatome representatives will detail to the NRC staff the intent to submit a topical report that will extend small break loss of coolant accident (SBLOCA) and realistic large break (RLBLOCA)methodologies to include GALILEO.		
Contact:	Jonathan Rowley 301-415-4053 jonathan.rowley@nrc.gov		
Participants:	<u>NRC</u> Robert Lukes, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation	<u>External</u> Jerald Holm, Framatome	
Docket No:	99902041		

## PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

## Implementation of GALILEO in LOCA Methodologies Topical Report Pre-submittal Meeting

October 22, 2019, 09:00 AM to 11:00 AM

NRC One White Flint North, O-8B4 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD

Time	Topic	Speaker
9:00am	Introductions and Opening Remarks	NRC/Framatome
9:05am	Background	Framatome
9:15am	Topical Report Outline	Framatome
9:30am	GALILEO Models in S-RELAP5	Framatome
9:45am	GALILEO Input to S-RELAP5	Framatome
10:00am	SBLOCA Considerations	Framatome
10:25am	<b>RLBLOCA</b> Considerations	Framatome
10:50am	Next Steps	Framatome/NRC
10:55am	Closing Remarks	NRC/Framatome
11:00am	Adjourn	

The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML19283B911

Distribution:

PublicRidsNrrOdRidsNroOdRidsACRS\_MailCTRRidsNrrDorlRidsNrrDlp

RidsResOd RidsOgcMailCenter RidsNrrDss

Name	Jonathan Rowley	Dennis Morey
Office	NRR	NRR
Date	10/10/2019	10/10/2019

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings" 67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002 The policy statement may be found on the NRC website http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/policy/67fr36920.html